Terms of Payment: The Buyer must establish a Payment guarantee via Mt103/202 in our bank account at the 
                                CaixaBank-Spain, depositing there the value of Trial order of 100,000,000 Gallons or 
                                USD $96,000,000 (Ninety-six million Us dollars) approximately, and 
                                The Buyer must grant a Guarantee to the contract of a minimum of (1) year or (12) 
                                   monthly deliveries; this must be issued 100% irrevocable, unconditional Standby Letter of

[...]

execution of the contract for the value of the three shipment. This SBLC will be used solely 
                                     as a guarantee of payment, and will be issued for the value of one (1) delivery or Usd 
                                     $96,000,000 (Ninety-six million Us Dollars).
                                   Payment for each shipment will be made through Swift MT103, within 72 hours after the 
                                 arrival of the vessel at the port of destination and after Q&Q inspection by the Buyer.